RESOLUTION NO. 173

WHEREAS, the County of Nassau, State of Florida has previously acquired land described as follows:

All that certain piece, parcel or lot of land situate, lying and being in Block Seventy-nine (79) Lot One (1) of the City of Fernandina Beach, Nassau County, Florida.

By virtue of RUBY DELL SMITH's failure to pay taxes, and

WHEREAS, RUBY DELL SMITH, who had previously lost the above described land for failure to pay taxes is now paying taxes, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County feel it in the best public interest to return said land to RUBY DELL SMITH.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA in regular meeting duly assembled, that the land described above be conveyed by Quit-Claim Deed to RUBY DELL SMITH.

ADOPTED this 26th day of March, A. D. 1974.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

By:

Chairman

ATTEST:

Ex-officia Clark